PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			ame	Execution Date
Gerald R. Black				04/06/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Pen-One, Inc.			
Street Address:	30320 Southfield Road, #67A			
City:	Southfield			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48076			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 111		11122	2888	
Application Number: 11122888 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (336)271-2830				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 336-273-4422				
Phone: 336-273-4422				
Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2974				
Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8855-036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Howard A. MacCord, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gerald R. Black, of 30320 Southfield Road #67A, Southfield, Michigan 48076, am a coinventor of U.S. Patent Application 11/122,888, entitled "Poker Online Playing System" pertaining to the on-line play of poker (the INVENTIONS); and

Whereas, PEN-ONE Inc., having an office at 30320 Southfield Rd #67A, Southfield, Michigan 48076 has an interest in acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to the INVENTIONS of U.S. Patent Application 11/122,888, entitled "Poker Online Playing System".

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign, sell, assign, and set over unto PEN-ONE Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS for the United States and all foreign countries, including the right to file foreign patent applications and the right to claim the priority date of any United States Provisional and Patent Applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Patents in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and to any and all divisionals, continuations, extensions, and re-issues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by PEN-ONE Inc., as fully and entirely as would be held by me had this Assignment not been made.

At the request and expense of PEN-ONE Inc., I shall assist it to make and prosecute applications, domestic and foreign, for patents and copyrights, divisionals, continuations, extensions, reissues and extensions thereof, and in any controversy or legal proceedings relating to the INVENTIONS.

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in each respective country to issue the Letters Patent to PEN-ONE Inc. in accordance with this Agreement.

April 6, 2010

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

Before me personally appeared said Gerald R. Black, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 6th day of April, 2010.

Notary Public

CORLISS H. BEAMER NOTARY PUBLIC, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2013 Acting in the County of OALLAND

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 04/19/2010